FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

Tab settings -

12-26-2000



101561994

ORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

TS ONLY

Docket No.: 13590Z

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Graham D. Darling Brent R. Stranix Name: Active Materials, Inc. Address: 816 Provost Drive (Provost Centre) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger _____ State/Prov.: Ontario City: Ottawa ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ZIP: K1V 6X6 Country: Canada ☐ Other Execution Date: 12/18/98 X No ☐ Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. Filing date August 8, 2000 09/634,020 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leopold Presser 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 19,827 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER Authorized to be charged to deposit account 400 Garden City Plaza 8. Deposit account number: City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY 19-1013/SSMP _____ ZIP: 11530 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 12/22/2000 MTHAI1 00000218 09634020 00 FC Statement and signature. 40.00 DP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. December 4, 2000 Mark J. Cohen, Reg. No.: 32,211 Date Sighature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

File: 37425-0012 PSM:cal

IN THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO)

TO WIT:)

I, P. SCOTT MACLEAN, a Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario, by Royal Authority duly appointed, residing at the City of Ottawa, in the Province of Ontario, Canada, do certify that the paper writing hereto annexed is a true copy of a document produced and shown to me and purporting to be an Assignment in favour of ACTIVE MATERIALS INC., dated December 18, 1998, the said copy having been compared by me with the said original document, an act whereof being requested I have granted my notarial form and seal of office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal, this 25th day of May, 2000, at the City of Ottawa, Province of Ontario, Canada.

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario.

PATENT REEL: 011353 FRAME: 0324

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by (1) DARLING, Graham D.; and (2) STRANIX, Brent R., (hereinafter referred to as the assignor(s)) whose post office address(es) is (are) (1) 816 Provost Drive (Provost Centre), Ottawa, Ontario, L1V 6X6, Canada; and (2) 5831 Clark Street, Montreal, Quebec H2T 2V6, Canada, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignor(s) is (are) the owner(s) of the invention entitled FUNCTIONAL POLYMERS BEARING NON-METAL OXYACID DERIVATIVES ON DIMETHYLENE SPACERS and of the right to file patent application(s) therefor and to obtain patent(s) thereon, which invention is the subject of an international patent application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty filed on 27 November, 1998; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignor(s) has (have) sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents sell(s), assign(s), transfer(s) and set(s) over unto the assignee(s), its (their) successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, applications for Patent and any and all Patents in Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries, which have been or may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and applications, reissues continuations-in-part of said extensions of Patent, and all rights under any International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for itself and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Patent(s) may be or may have been granted;

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor(s) hereby covenant(s) and agree(s) to and with the said assignee(s), its successors, legal representatives and assignee(s) that the said assignor(s) will, whenever counsel for the said assignee(s), or the counsel for its successors, legal representatives and assigns shall advise that any proceeding in connection with the said invention, or said applications for Patent(s) or any proceeding in connection with Patent(s) for said invention in any

Page 1 of 3

country, including interference or conflict proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation—in—part of any application for Patent(s) or any reissue or extension of any Patent(s) to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign any and all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defence of Patent(s) or for the said invention, without charge to said assignee(s), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee(s), its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Signature:

CANADA

Brent R Stranix

Date: / /8//2

CERTIFICATE OF EXECUTION

BEFORE ME this 18 day of DECEMBE α , 1998, personally appeared the above-named STRANIX, Brent R. who acknowledged that he executed the above-assignment of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Country

SWORN before me at Houfast City or Town

(Seal)

RECORDED: 12/08/2000

Notary Public
(or other official having authority to take affidavits in the place where affidavits are sworn

M^E GEORGES B. BISSON NOTAIRE 1253, AVENUE McGILL COLLÈGE BUREAU 245, MONTRÉAL, QUÉBEC H3B 2Y5

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 011353 FRAME: 0326